Other (expense) income:

Interest, net  (7,742)  (11,718)

Other (expense) income  (89)  3,587

  (7,831)  (8,131)

(Loss) income from continuing operations before income taxes, non-controlling interest and
accumulated payment-in-kind dividend on cumulative preferred shares  (3,839)  21,645

Income tax provision  (2,109)  (6,308)

Net (loss) income  (5,948)  15,337

Net income attributable to the non-controlling interest  (1,469)  (89)

Net (loss) income attributable to common shares

Shareholders  (7,417)  15,248

Accrued payment-in-kind dividend on cumulative preferred shares  --  (11,794)

Net (loss) income attributable to common shares  $ (7,417)  $ 3,454

Earnings (loss) per share

Basic  $ (0.07)  n/a

Diluted  $ (0.07)  n/a

Weighted average shares outstanding (In thousands)

Basic  107,160  n/a

Diluted  107,160  n/a

PLATFORM SPECIALTY PRODUCTS CORPORATION
NON-GAAP PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENTS

(In thousands, except per share
amounts)

(Unaudited)

Three
Months
Ended

March 31, Adjustments

As
Adjusted

Three
Months
Ended

March 31,

Three
Months
Ended

March 31, Adjustments

As Adjusted
Three

Months
Ended

March 31,

 2014 2014 2014 2013 2013 2013

 Successor  Successor Predecessor  Predecessor

Net sales  $ 183,726  $ --  $ 183,726  $ 182,132  $ --  $ 182,132

Cost of sales  99,504  (11,956) a  87,548  88,818  --  88,818

Gross profit  84,222  11,956  96,178  93,314  --  93,314

Operating expenses:

Selling, technical, general and
administrative  74,032  (26,455) b,c  47,577  55,980  (6,914) b  49,066

Research and development  6,198  --  6,198  5,952  --  5,952

Restructuring  --  --  --  1,606  (1,606)  --

Total operating expenses  80,230  (26,455)  53,775  63,538  (8,520)  55,018

Operating (loss) profit  3,992  38,411  42,403  29,776  8,520  38,296

Other income (expense):

Interest, net  (7,742)  --  (7,742)  (11,718)  3,995 e  (7,723)

Other (expense)  (89)  --  (89)  3,587  (4,151) f  (564)

  (7,831)  --  (7,831)  (8,131)  (156)  (8,287)

(Loss) income from continuing
operations before income taxes,
non-controlling interest and
accumulated payment-in-kind
dividend on cumulative preferred
shares  (3,839)  38,411  34,572  21,645  8,364  30,009

Income tax (provision)
 (2,109)  (9,300) d  (11,409)  (6,308)  (3,595) d  (9,903)

Net (loss) income  (5,948)  29,111  23,163  15,337  4,769  20,106

Net income attributable to the non-
controlling interest  (1,469)  1,314 g  (155)  (89)   (89)

Net (loss) income attributable to
common shares Shareholders  (7,417)  30,425  23,008  15,248  4,769  20,017

Accrued payment-in-kind dividend
on cumulative preferred shares  --  --  --  (11,794)  11,794 h  --

Net (loss) income attributable to
common shares  $ (7,417)  $ 30,425  $ 23,008  $ 3,454  $ 16,563  $ 20,017

Earnings (loss) per share

Basic  $ (0.07)  --  $ 0.21  --  --  $ 0.19

Diluted  $ (0.07)  --  $ 0.17  --  --  $ 0.15

Weighted average shares
outstanding

Basic  107,160  --  107,160  --  --  107,160

Diluted  107,160  --  132,519 i  --  --  132,519

a  Adjustment to reverse manufacturer's profit in inventory purchase accounting adjustment associated with MacDermid
Acquisition.

b  Includes $13.3m in Q1 2014 and $8.0m in Q1 2013 for intangible amortization expense that is added back in the "As
Adjusted" Income Statement.

c  Adjustment to reverse contingent consideration fair value adjustment of $13 million in connection with the MacDermid